
Montevallo (7-13, 2-8 GSC) -vs- Alabama Huntsville (7-12, 4-6 GSC)
3/6/2026 at Huntsville, Ala. (Charger Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Wyatt (3-3)
Loss: Cole Loftis (1-2)
HBP: Zach Wyatt, Cole Loftis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Cook First: Jonathan Smith Second Base: Jeffrey Davis 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 332   Weather: Mostly Cloudy, 79 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Montevallo 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 0 10 16 1
Alabama Huntsville 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 13 3

Montevallo 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Cartwright cf 6 3 3 2 0 1 2
McGwire Turner ss 5 2 4 4 0 0 0
Jack Fitzgerald rf/1b 4 2 1 1 0 2 1
Evan Radford dh 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Matthew Widra lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Dominic Maldet ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Woolever lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Caleb Karll 2b/rf 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
Hollon Brock 1b/c 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Christian Kallaher c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Hudson Allen 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Dolan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Zach Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Bullard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 10 16 10 1 9 9

2B: McGwire Turner (1); Caleb Karll (1)
3B: Ian Cartwright (1)
HR: Ian Cartwright (1); McGwire Turner (1)
SH: Kevin Dolan (2)
CS: Hollon Brock (1)
HBP: Jack Fitzgerald (1)
E: McGwire Turner (1)
DP: 1

Alabama Huntsville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayce Upton cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caleb Mahan 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Taylor Bush dh 4 1 4 1 1 0 0
Nathan Mayfield 3b 5 2 1 2 0 0 4
Gavin Galenza 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Luke Songy c 5 1 2 4 0 1 1
Braxton Griffin lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
CJ Carson rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hugh Windle ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Cole Loftis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colman Gann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 13 7 3 6 9

2B: Braxton Griffin (1)
HR: Nathan Mayfield (1); Luke Songy (1)
SH: CJ Carson (1)
CS: CJ Carson (1)
HBP: Caleb Mahan (1)
E: Caleb Mahan (1); Gavin Galenza (1); CJ Carson (1)

Montevallo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Wyatt (W, 3-3) 7.0 9 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 27 31 1 13 92
Matthew Bullard 2.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 3 41
Totals 13 7 7 3 6 0 0 1 0 38 43 3 16 133

Alabama Huntsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Loftis (L, 1-2) 6.0 9 6 3 0 8 2 0 1 0 27 29 6 3 94
Parker White 1.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 4 19
Colman Gann 1.1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 27
Totals 16 10 6 1 9 2 0 1 0 42 46 8 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montevallo - Top of 1st UM UAH
Ian Cartwright struck out swinging (1-2 SBFF). 0 0
McGwire Turner homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBS). 1 0
Jack Fitzgerald struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0
Evan Radford singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 0
Matthew Widra grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FKFF). 1 0

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 1st UM UAH
Jayce Upton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Caleb Mahan grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Taylor Bush singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 1 0
Nathan Mayfield homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Taylor Bush scored. 1 2
Gavin Galenza singled up the middle (0-0). 1 2
Luke Songy grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 2

Montevallo - Top of 2nd UM UAH
Caleb Karll singled to second base (1-2 FFB). 1 2
Hollon Brock grounded out to ss (0-0); Caleb Karll advanced to second. 1 2
Christian Kallaher lined out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 1 2
Caleb Karll advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Kevin Dolan struck out swinging (1-2 SFBF). 1 2

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 2nd UM UAH
Braxton Griffin doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 2
CJ Carson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Braxton Griffin advanced to third. 1 2
Hugh Windle struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 2
Jayce Upton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Caleb Mahan hit by pitch (2-2 BSFFFH); Jayce Upton advanced to second. 1 2
Taylor Bush walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Caleb Mahan advanced to second; Jayce Upton advanced to third;
Braxton Griffin scored. 1 3
Nathan Mayfield reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Taylor Bush out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Montevallo - Top of 3rd UM UAH
Ian Cartwright homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 3
McGwire Turner popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 3
Jack Fitzgerald hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 2 3
Evan Radford flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Matthew Widra reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 FB); Jack Fitzgerald advanced to second. 2 3
Caleb Karll doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Matthew Widra scored, unearned; Jack Fitzgerald
scored, unearned. 4 3
Hollon Brock struck out swinging (0-2 SFF). 4 3

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 3rd UM UAH
Gavin Galenza grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 3
Luke Songy grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 4 3
Braxton Griffin grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 4 3

Montevallo - Top of 4th UM UAH
Christian Kallaher reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BFBF). 4 3
Kevin Dolan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Christian Kallaher advanced to second. 4 3
Ian Cartwright lined out to cf (0-0). 4 3
McGwire Turner singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Christian Kallaher scored, unearned. 5 3



McGwire Turner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
Jack Fitzgerald struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 4th UM UAH
CJ Carson singled to right field (1-1 BK). 5 3
CJ Carson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 3
Hugh Windle grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 5 3
Jayce Upton flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 3

Montevallo - Top of 5th UM UAH
Evan Radford struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 5 3
Matthew Widra flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3
Caleb Karll flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 5 3

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 5th UM UAH
Caleb Mahan struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 3
Taylor Bush singled up the middle (0-1 S). 5 3
Nathan Mayfield grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Taylor Bush out on the play. 5 3

Montevallo - Top of 6th UM UAH
Hollon Brock singled to third base (0-0). 5 3
Christian Kallaher struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBF). 5 3
Kevin Dolan struck out swinging (1-2 BFFF); Hollon Brock out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 3

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 6th UM UAH
Gavin Galenza singled to second base (2-0 BB). 5 3
Luke Songy struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 3
Braxton Griffin struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 3
CJ Carson singled up the middle (1-2 BFF); Gavin Galenza advanced to second. 5 3
Hugh Windle grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3

Montevallo - Top of 7th UM UAH
Ian Cartwright tripled to left center (2-1 BKB). 5 3
McGwire Turner singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Ian Cartwright scored. 6 3
Parker White to p for Cole Loftis. 6 3
Jack Fitzgerald reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); McGwire Turner out at second ss to 2b. 6 3
Evan Radford singled to right field (0-2 FKF); Jack Fitzgerald advanced to second. 6 3
Dominic Maldet pinch hit for Matthew Widra. 6 3
Dominic Maldet popped up to ss (0-0). 6 3
Caleb Karll reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Evan Radford out at second ss to 2b. 6 3

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 7th UM UAH
Mason Woolever to lf for Dominic Maldet. 6 3
Jayce Upton grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 6 3
Caleb Mahan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFF). 6 3
Taylor Bush singled to right field (2-1 BBS). 6 3
Nathan Mayfield grounded out to ss (3-2 SBFBB). 6 3

Montevallo - Top of 8th UM UAH
Hollon Brock grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Christian Kallaher singled to right field (0-2 KF). 6 3
Hudson Allen pinch ran for Christian Kallaher. 6 3



Kevin Dolan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hudson Allen advanced to second. 6 3
Ian Cartwright singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Hudson Allen scored. 7 3
McGwire Turner doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ian Cartwright scored. 8 3
Colman Gann to p for Parker White. 8 3
Jack Fitzgerald singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (1-1 BK); McGwire
Turner scored. 9 3
Evan Radford singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jack Fitzgerald scored, unearned. 10 3
Mason Woolever grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FFBF). 10 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 8th UM UAH
Jack Fitzgerald to 1b. 10 3
Caleb Karll to rf. 10 3
Hollon Brock to c. 10 3
Hudson Allen to 2b. 10 3
Matthew Bullard to p for Zach Wyatt. 10 3
Gavin Galenza flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 3
Luke Songy singled to third base (1-2 KFB). 10 3
Braxton Griffin struck out swinging (0-2 FSF). 10 3
CJ Carson reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-2 KF); Luke Songy advanced to second, advanced to
third on the error. 10 3
Hugh Windle grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 10 3

Montevallo - Top of 9th UM UAH
Caleb Karll grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 10 3
Hollon Brock walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 3
Hudson Allen singled to left center (0-0); Hollon Brock advanced to second. 10 3
Kevin Dolan struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 10 3
Ian Cartwright flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 10 3

Alabama Huntsville - Bottom of 9th UM UAH
Jayce Upton flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 10 3
Caleb Mahan singled to left center (0-0). 10 3
Taylor Bush singled to left field (2-0 BB); Caleb Mahan advanced to second. 10 3
Nathan Mayfield reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBKFF); Taylor Bush out at second 1b to ss; Caleb
Mahan advanced to third. 10 3
Gavin Galenza walked (3-1 SBBBB); Nathan Mayfield advanced to second. 10 3
Luke Songy homered to left center, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Gavin Galenza scored; Nathan Mayfield scored; Caleb
Mahan scored. 10 7
Braxton Griffin grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 7


